SMOP – PURCHASE OF SHARES BY PRIMARY INSIDER

Sara Heiner Asplund, board member of Smartoptics Group AS, has, on February 20, 2023, purchased 7,339 shares in Smartoptics Group AS (SMOP) at a price of 27.00 NOK per share.

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Sara Heiner Asplund	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Board Member of Smartoptics Group AS	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial	
3	Details of the issuer		
a)	Name	Smartoptics Group AS	
ь)	LEI	6488IGA378IE710UU959	
4	Details of the transaction:		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Smartoptics Group AS, with ISIN NO 001 1012502	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares	
c)	Price(s) and		
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 27.00	7,339
d)	Aggregated information		W-1(-)
	- Aggregated	Price(s) NOK 27.00	Volume(s)
	volume — Price	NOR 27.00	7,339
e)	Date of the transaction	2023-02-20	
f)	Place of the transaction	Euronext Growth Oslo	